

ê

ITEM NO. 47

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3099/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2007 in CRLM No.  
28304/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT  
CHANDIGARH)

UJAGAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,modification and office report)

Date: 12/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

Mr. H.M. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Jasneet Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Durgesh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the parties submit that there is  
possibility of amicable settlement.

List after eight weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master